

Jammu: 0191-2546715, 2520864 Srinagar: 0194-2473690, 2452235

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Appointment of Director on the Board of Directors of J&K State Financial Corporation.

Government Order No: -205-FD of 2019 D a t e d: - 12 -03- 2019

In exercise of Powers vested in the Government of J&K under Section 10(b) of the State Financial Corporation (Amendment) Act, 2000, Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta, IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department is hereby nominated as Director on the Board of Directors of the J&K State Financial Corporation in place of Shri Navin Kumar Choudhary, IAS who has been transferred and posted as Principal Secretary to Government, Industries and Commerce Department.

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta)IAS.
Principal Secretary to Government,
Finance Department.
Dated: 12 -03-2019

No: FD/Bkg/97/2018

Copy for information to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor.

2. Managing Director, State Financial Corporation, J&K, Jammu.

3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department

4. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (S)

5. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.

6. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

1. I/C website, Finance Department

8. Stock file.

(Shafqat Ali Keen)

Under Secretary to Government, Finance Department